EEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEE

eeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeee

OOOOOOOOOOOOOO




BLUEFORT PROPETIES LIMITED

ABBREVIATED BALANCE SHEET
As At 31 July 2013

Note
FIXED ASSETS
Freehold propenrty 2
CURRENT ASSETS

Loan receivable
Cash at bank

CREDITORS. amounts falling due
within one year
Creditors

NET CURRENT ASSETS

TOTAL ASSETS LESS CURRENT LIABILITIES
CREDITORS amounts falling due

after more than one year
Long term loans payable

TOTAL NET LIABILITIES

CAPITAL AND RESERVES

Called up share capital 3
Revaluation reserve
Profit and loss account

The directors confirm that for the year ended 31 July 2013

2013
GBP

428
12,241

12,669

2,918

2,918

(190,167)

2013 2012
GBP GBP
500,000
4,639
4,639
2,600
2,600
9,751
509,751
(699,918)
100
(216,965)
26,698

(180,167)

2012
GBP

500,000

2,039

502,039

(704,339)

(202,300)

100
(216,965)
14,565

(202,300)

The company was entitled to the exemption from the audit of its financial statements conferred by Part 16, Chapter 1(s477) of
the Companies Act 2006, no notice has been deposited under Part 16, Chapter 1(s476) in relation to its financial statements

The directors acknowledge their responsibility for

1 Ensuring that the company keeps accounting records which comply with Part 15, Chapter 2(s386) of the Companies Act

20086, and

2 Prepanng the financial statements which give a true and fair view of the state of affarrs of the company as at the end of the
financial period and of its profit or loss for the financial period in accordance with Part 15, Chapter 4{s393) and which
otherwise comply with the requirements of this Act relating to financial statements, so far as applicable to the company




BLUEFORT PROPETIES LIMITED

ABBREVIATED BALANCE SHEET
As At 31 July 2013

The directors have taken advantage of the exemptions conferred by Part 15 to the Companies Act 2006 and have done so on
the grounds that, in therr opiruen, the company qualifies as a small company

In the preparation of the company's financial statements, the directors have taken advantage of special exemptions applicable
to small companies provided by Part 15 of the Companies Act 2006 and have done so on the grounds that, in their opinion,
the company qualfies as a small company The financial statements have been prepared in accordance with the Financial
Reporting Standard for Smaller Entities (effective Apni 2008)

The financial statements were approved by the board on 28 October 2013 and signed on its behalf by -

~ ﬁ—"\\
\) '
C K Le Pelley M R Priest
For and on behalf of Goldenthorpe Limited For and on behaif of Goldenthorpe Limited
Corporate director of Bluefort Properties Limited Corporate director of Bluefart Properties Limited




-

BLUEFORT PROPETIES LIMITED

NOTES TO THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS
For the Year Ended 31 July 2013

1 ACCOUNTING POLICIES

The financial statements are prepared in accordance with applicable accounting standards A summary of the more important
accounting policies are set out below

Basis of accounting

The financial statements have been prepared in accordance with the Financial Reporting Standard for Smaller Entities
(effective Apnl 2008) and under the historical cost convention

Freehold property

Freehold property 1s included in the financial statements at cost less a provision to reflect the current depressed nature of the
UK housing market

Going concern

The financial statements have been prepared cn the going concern basis which assumes the continued and addittonal support
of the members and creditors of th company

2 FREEHOLD PROPERTY 2013 2012
GBP GBP
Freehold property at cost less provision for diminution in value 500,000 500,000
3 SHARE CAPITAL 2013 2012
GBP GBP

Authorised
1,000 ordinary shares of GBP1 each 1,000 1,000
2013 2012
GBP GBP

tlssued and fully paid
100 ordinary shares of GBP1 each 100 100




