Abbreviated Financial Statements For The Year Ended 31 July 2013

TUESDAY

A13 29/10/2013 COMPANIES HOUSE

#218

# ABBREVIATED BALANCE SHEET As At 31 July 2013

Note	2013 GBP	2013 GBP	2012 GBP	2012 GBP
FIXED ASSETS				
Freehold property 2		500,000		500,000
CURRENT ASSETS				
Loan receivable	428		_	
Cash at bank	12,241		4,639	
	12,669		4,639	
CREDITORS. amounts falling due				
within one year				
Creditors	2,918		2,600	
	2,918	<del></del> -	2,600	
	2,310		2,000	
NET CURRENT ASSETS		9,751		2,039
TOTAL ASSETS LESS CURRENT LIABILITIES		509,751		502,039
CREDITORS amounts falling due				
after more than one year				
Long term loans payable		(699,918)		(704,339)
TOTAL NET LIABILITIES		(190,167)	<del></del>	(202,300)
			_	
CAPITAL AND RESERVES				
Called up share capital 3		100		100
Revaluation reserve		(216,965)		(216,965)
Profit and loss account		26,698		14,565
		(100 167)		(202 202)
		(190,167)		(202,300)

The directors confirm that for the year ended 31 July 2013

The company was entitled to the exemption from the audit of its financial statements conferred by Part 16, Chapter 1(s477) of the Companies Act 2006, no notice has been deposited under Part 16, Chapter 1(s476) in relation to its financial statements

The directors acknowledge their responsibility for

- 1 Ensuring that the company keeps accounting records which comply with Part 15, Chapter 2(s386) of the Companies Act 2006, and
- 2 Preparing the financial statements which give a true and fair view of the state of affairs of the company as at the end of the financial period and of its profit or loss for the financial period in accordance with Part 15, Chapter 4(s393) and which otherwise comply with the requirements of this Act relating to financial statements, so far as applicable to the company

# ABBREVIATED BALANCE SHEET As At 31 July 2013

The directors have taken advantage of the exemptions conferred by Part 15 to the Companies Act 2006 and have done so on the grounds that, in their opinion, the company qualifies as a small company

In the preparation of the company's financial statements, the directors have taken advantage of special exemptions applicable to small companies provided by Part 15 of the Companies Act 2006 and have done so on the grounds that, in their opinion, the company qualifies as a small company. The financial statements have been prepared in accordance with the Financial Reporting Standard for Smaller Entities (effective April 2008).

The financial statements were approved by the board on 28 October 2013 and signed on its behalf by -

C K Le Pelley

For and on behalf of Goldenthorpe Limited Corporate director of Bluefort Properties Limited

M R Priest

For and on behalf of Goldenthorpe Limited Corporate director of Bluefort Properties Limited

# NOTES TO THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

For the Year Ended 31 July 2013

# 1 ACCOUNTING POLICIES

The financial statements are prepared in accordance with applicable accounting standards. A summary of the more important accounting policies are set out below

### Basis of accounting

The financial statements have been prepared in accordance with the Financial Reporting Standard for Smaller Entities (effective April 2008) and under the historical cost convention

### Freehold property

Freehold property is included in the financial statements at cost less a provision to reflect the current depressed nature of the UK housing market

## Going concern

The financial statements have been prepared on the going concern basis which assumes the continued and additional support of the members and creditors of th company

2 FREEHOLD PROPERTY	2013 GBP	2012 GBP
Freehold property at cost less provision for diminution in value	500,000	500,000
3 SHARE CAPITAL	2013 GBP	2012 GBP
Authorised		
1,000 ordinary shares of GBP1 each	1,000	1,000
	2013	2012
	GBP	GBP
tssued and fully paid		
100 ordinary shares of GBP1 each	100_	100